## Notes on point gathering:

## Atlas of the city of Boston, Boston Proper and Back Bay from actual surveys and official plans

## Published by G. W. Bromley & Co., 1928 Scott P. Colati, August 2004

- All hyphenated numbers (ex. 307-05) are documented as two different points.
- Map 4
  - In Bowdoin Square 12, 14, 15 are documented as being a part of the square. (ex. 12 Bowdoin Sq.)
  - o In Haymarket Square area, the buildings on the corner of Washington and Sudbury (26, 28, 30) are listed as part of Haymarket Square.
  - o On Chardon St. number 57 is 37, according the previous maps, and 57 was mistakenly written on the 1928 4 map not 37.
- Map 6
  - On Friend St. after reviewing the previous maps, number 220 (the one in the sequence 200, 92, 220, 188) is a mistake and does not belong. Furthermore number 92 is supposed to be 192.
- Map 9
  - The Faneuil Hall Square area the numbers bordering Faneuil Hall itself are listed as part of the Hall and not the Square, while the numbers directly below the Hall are listed as part of the Square.
  - o The 2 on India St. between 28 and 31 should be 29
  - o In McKinley Sq. the numbers 2 and 10 have not been assigned any place because of the uncertainty of where they belong.
  - o India St. has numbers 9, 4,6, and 8 assigned to it, but there is a chance they could belong to McKinley Sq., but most likely belong with India St.
- Map 11
  - o At the intersection of Kinston and Bedford number 85 should be 65.
  - Numbers 2 and 3 that are perpendicular to the street name of Oxford Pl. are not part of Oxford Pl. but part of an unspecified alley.
  - On Harrison Ave. there it is a bit unclear of the numbering in the Phillips Sq. area. This is because the numbers drop then begin to count back up after the Sq., all of the numbers have been listed as being part of Harrison Ave. because there is no reason to believe otherwise.
- Map 12
  - The 66 in between 667 and 659 is a typo but there is no evidence to show what number it really is.
- Map 14
  - o On Warrenton St. the between 1 and 5 is a 3, not an 8.
- Map 15
  - o On Providence St. 79 should be 89 to match the number sequence, and was probably a typo.
  - Where Stuart St. and Grenville Pl. overlap the numbers in the parenthesis correspond to Stuart St. while the other numbers belong to Grenville Pl.

- Map 16
  - On Dover St. 12 should be 121, according to the 1898 map of the st. and the number sequence.
  - o Laconia St. is also known as Ashland Pl., but it was listed as Laconia.